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ALASKC HEM Engineering Ralph Hulbert, P.E.
PO Box 1846, Palmer, AK 99645 phone (907)746-4587; fax (907)746-4586; email hulbert@alaska.net
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April 14, 2000

APR 17 2000
Robert Weimer
ADEC/UST D“J! of “rw!m. mu a' "q nservation
555 Cordova St. sadzenraund Starage Tanks — FAp

Anchorage, AK 99501
Re:  Senco; Spill #98210030101; Monitoring Well Results; Third Quarterly Sampling

The three monitoring wells at the Senco site were sampled on 4/7/00. This quarterly event was
delayed a month due to ice and water over the flush mounts. The lab results for the three wells are
attached, as is the running Monitoring Well Log. None of the wells had detectable petroleum
product.

Although MW3 has always been non-detect, this is the first event where the other 2 wells are also
below requirements. I will call you to discuss any recommended changes in sampling frequency
or analyses for closure.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

/Cr q{ f( i

Ralp Hulbert 4

Att:  Lab results
Monitoring Well Log

Cec:  Clay Dial, Senco Alaska

Chemical and Environmental Engineering Services



Senco Alaska, Inc.

Monitoring Well Log
877 E. Dowling Rd.

Monitoring Well #1 Results inmg/kg
Sample #| Date |AK101| Benzene |Toluene| Et Benz | Xylenes| Depth Comments
Goal 1.3 0.005 1 0.7 10|ft BTOC |From 18 AAC 75.341 Table C
5/28/99 2.87|No lab sample
MW1|8/26/99] 0.14] 0.0154 0] 0.00847| 0.01377 1.21|First test
SMW1] 12/6/99 0] 0.00148 0 0 0 5.5|Second test
MW1{ 4/7/00 0 0 0 0 0 5.2|Third test
Monitoring Well 1 0.16 : e
0.14 === =ume
0.12 -rmmteaeigmns
0.1 e —N
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Monitoring Well #2 Results in mg/kg
Sample #| Date | AK101| Benzene |Toluene| Et Benz | Xylenes| Depth Comments
SGW99-1|5/28/99) 7.3 - 0.25] 0815 0.259 1.89 3.53|First test
MW2]8/26/99] 0.89] 0.00561] 0.00428| 0.0206] 0.0743 1.71]2nd test
SMW2|12/6/99] 49| 0.0632| 0.273] 0.0917| 0.489 5.81|3rd test
MW2| 4/7/00 0 0 0 0 0 5.5)4th test
Monitoring Well2 8 m st , . :
mghkg4 s e ge g -
—=— Benzene . : e
—— Toluene 0+ —
—— Et Benz 5/28/99 8/26/99 12/6/99 4/7/00
—%— Xylenes date
Monitoring Well #3 Results in mg/kg |
Sample #| Date | AK101| Benzene |Toluene| Et Benz | Xylenes| Depth Comments
MW3-GW1| 6/8/99 0 0 0 0 0| 26.48|First test
MW3|8/26/99 0 0 0 0 0] 26.24|2nd test
SMW3| 12/6/99 0 0 0 0 0] 24.28|3rd test
MW3] 4/7/00 0 0 0 0 0] 25.33l4th test

Notes: Lab non-detects are assigned zero values for graphing purposes.
Shaded cells have concentrations above target goals.

4/14/00 AlaskChem Engineering



04-11-00  16:52 FROM-CTE ENVIROMUENTAL 5615301 T-208 P.01/04 F-348

A CT&E Environmental Serviees inc.

200 W. Pouter Dnive
Anchorage, AK 99518-1605
Tel: {907) 562-2343
Fax: (307) 5615301
Web: hrrp//wwiw.ctees: com

Ralph Hulbert
Hulbert, Ralph P.E.
P.0O. Box 1846
Palmer, AK 99645
Work Order: 1001504
Senco
Client: Hulbert, Ralph P.E,
Report Date: April 11, 2000

Enclosed are the analytical results associated with the above workorder.

As required by the state of Alaska and the USEPA, a formal Quality Assurance/Quality Conwol Program is
maintaned by CY&E. A copy of our Quality Control Manual that ourlines this program is available at your request.

Except as specifically noved, all statemenrs and dara in this report are in conformance 1o the provisions set forth in
our Quality Assurance Program Plan.

If you have any questions regarding this report or if we can be of any other assistance, please call your CT&E
Project Manager ar (907) 562-2343.

The following descriptors may be found on your report which will serve wo further qualify the data.

u Indicates the analyte was analyzed for bur not detected.

B Indicaies an estimared value that falls below PQL, but is greater than the MDL.
B Indicates the analyte is found in the blank associated with the sample.

L4 The analyte has exceeded allowable limits.

GT  Greater Than

D Secondary Dludon

LT Less Than

Surrogate owt of range

SGS Member of the 8GS Group (Sociere Generalé de Surveillance)



04-11-00  16:53 FROM-CTE ENVIRTMMENTAL

CT&E Environmental Services Inc.

N A A O O A AT A A A P S I

CT&E Refr 1001504001

Client Name Hulbert, Ralph P.E.
Project Namei# Senco

Client Sample D SMW-1

5615301

Client POw

T-208

Printed Date/Time
Collected Date/Time
Received Date/Time

P.02/04

F-349

04/11/2000 15 03
0a/07/2000 G:00
04/07/2000 10:35

Martrix Warer (Surface, B, Ground) Technical Direcior Sptphen C. Ede
Ordered By
Released dw»

Sample Remarks:

) Aliowanie  Prep Analysis "
Parameter Results paL units Method Limits pate Date Init
VOLATILE FUELS DEPT
Casoline Range Organics 0.0900 U 0.0800 mg/L AKl01 /780218 04710700 04710700 MAN
Benzane 0.08050 U . 00050 ma/L AK101/80218 0471000 04210700 HAN
Ethylbenzens Q.0820 v 0.no2o wgfL AK1D1/80218 D&/10700 04710700 MAN
P &M -uylens 0.0020 Y 0,0020  mg/L Axi0i /80218 06/10700  O%/10400 MAH
Totuene 0.0020 0.0020 mgsiL Ax107/80218 04710700 04410200 MHAR
a=Xytene g.002a v 0.0020 masL AX101/80218 0&710/00 06s10700 MAH
Surrogates
4-Bromof Luorobenzene <Surt> 80.4 % AK107/8021R 50-150 05710700  04s90700 MAH
1,4-Difluorcbenzene <Surr> 105 % AX101/B0218 50-120 D&es10/00 04710400 HAH




04-11=00 16:53 FROM-CTE ENVIP™"“ENTAL 5615301 T-208 P.03/04 F-340
A CT&E Environmental Services inc,
v AR, 7
CT&E Ref® 1001504002 Client PO#
Cliept Name Halber, Ralph P.E. Printed Date/Time 04/11/2000 15:03
Project Nume/r Senco Collected Dage/Time 04/0:7/2000 0:00
Client Sample 1D SMW-2 Received Date/Time 04/07/2000 10:35
Mairix Water (Surface, Eff, Ground) Technical Di r hen C. Ede
Ordered By
Released Bl
Sample Remarks:
Allowable Prep Apalysis
Paramecer . Resylts POL WRTTE Method Limits Date Pate Imt
VOLATILE FUELS DEPT
Gasoline Range Drganics 0.0900 u 0.0900 mg/L  AK107/80218 04710700  04/10/00 MAH
Rengene 0.000%0 u 0.00050 mgsLl AK101/80218 Q471000 047710700 MAH
Ethylbenzene 0.0020 u 0.0020 ma/L AK101/80218 047710/00 04/70/00 HAN
P EM -Xylene 0.0020 u 0.0020 ngsL AL107/80218 04710700 04710700 HAR
Toluens 0.8020 u n.0020 ma’t AX101,80218 04710700 04/10/00 MAH
a-xylene 0.0D20 u D.0020 ma/L AX107/80218 04410,00 04710700 MAH
Surrogartes
L~Bromof luorabenzens <Surr> 78.9 % AK101/80218 50-150 04/10/00  B4/10/00 MAH
1,4-Di fluorobenzene <Sury> 108 % AK101/8021B &0-120 04/10/00  D&/710/00 MAH




04-11-00 16:54 FROM-CTE ENVIF~ENTAL 5615301 T-209 P.04/04 F-343
A CT&E Environmental Services Inc.
T T A A L P B Y. B M AT
CTL&E Ref# 1001504003 Client PO#
Client Name Hulberr, Ralph B.E. Printed Date/Time 04/11/2000 15-03
Project Namer# Senco Collected Date/Time 04/07/2000 00D
Client Sample ID SMW-3 Received Date/Time 04/07/2000 10 35
Matrix Warer (Surface, Eff., Ground) Techmical D St C. Ede
Ordered By
Released B u&/‘.__
Sample Remarks:

Allowahle Prep Analysis
parameter Resylts POL units Mechod Limits Pare Date Inix
VOLATILE FUELS DEPT
Gasecl ine Range Drganics 0.0900 u 0.0%00 ma/L AKT01/80218 04770700 04410700 HAH
Benzene 0.00050 uw 0.00050 mg/L AK107/80218 04/10/00 04210700 HAH
Exhylbenzens 0.0020 u 0.0020 mal AR101/80218 04710400 04770700 MAH
P &N -Xylene 0.0020 u 0.0020  mg/L  AK101/B0218 04/10/00  04/70/00  MAn
o-Xrlens 0.0020 v 0.0020 ma/L AK101/80218 04/10/00 DB&/Y03/00 mAN
Toluene 0.0020 u 0.0020 mg/L AK101/80278 04710700 04710700 AN
Surrogates
LeBromofluaropenzens <Surr> 78.5 % AR101/80218 50~-150 06/10/00 Q4210/00 MAK
1.4*Riflycrepenzene <Surr> 106 % AK107,80218 s0-120 04710700 04710700 MAH




